Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL		
		Name	Execution Date	
David James Ballar	nce		02/21/2008	
Christopher P. Prior			02/21/2008	
Homayoun Sadeghi			02/21/2008	
Andrew J. Turner			02/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	BioRexis Pha	BioRexis Pharmaceutical Corporation		
Street Address:	235 East 42n	235 East 42nd Street		
City:	New York	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 11782030		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(860)44 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 860-715 peggy.a ne: Gregg E Eastern MS 826	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -1316 bbott@pfizer.com enson Point Road	ssful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PC19606A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Margaret R. Abbott		
Total Attachments:				

500472269

REEL: 020558 FRAME: 0770

source=iPC19606A-Assignment-11782030#page1.tif source=iPC19606A-Assignment-11782030#page2.tif source=iPC19606A-Assignment-11782030#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David James Ballance, of 715 Hillside Avenue, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312; Christopher P. Prior of 460 Wyldhaven Road, Rosemont, Pennsylvania 19010; Homayoun Sadeghi of 320 East Court Street, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901 and Andrew J. Turner of 212 Hawthorn Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19408, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BioRexis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to non-provisional patent application of the United States of America, having application no. 11/782,030, filed on July 24, 2007 and having Pfizer Inc. Docket No. PC19606A and entitled EXENDIN FUSION PROTEINS; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions including, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said **BioRexis Pharmaceutical Corporation** and said and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGNMENT PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 9/99

PC19606A Patent Application No. 11/782,030 Joint Assignment

Signed and witnessed this 21st King Journa 9A 19406	day of February 2008 at
•	David James Ballance
In the presence of: Alam I. Schlug Man	~
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness) Signed and witnessed this $\frac{21 \text{ sr}}{Rasemant}$	day of <u>February</u> 200 gat 9010, 45A <u>Christopher</u> P. Prior
In the presence of:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
CHLISTS PUEL LUGGOS (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	~
Signed and witnessed this <u>21st</u> King of Puission PA	day of <u>February 2008</u> at 19496 <u>Homayun Jaleyh</u> . Homayoun Sadeghi
In the presence of:	
CHUSTANIA MAGONS	

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 020558 FRAME: 0773

PC19606A Patent Application No. 11/782,030 Joint Assignment

Signed and witnessed this 21st day of <u>February 2008</u> at <u>king of Prussic PA</u> <u>A-lai</u> T. Jung Andrew J. Turner

In the presence of:

5 Wors

Chustolike woods (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

ASSIGNMENT PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT DOT, 9/99